Duke Power Company McGuire Nuclear Generation Department 12700 Hagers Ferry Road (MG01VP) Huntersville, NC 28078-8985

T. C. McMeekin Vice President (704)875-4800 (704)875-4809 Fax



DUKE POWER

August 30, 1995

Document Control Desk
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Subject:

McGuire Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2

Docket Nos. 50-369 and 50-370

Administrative Change for Proposed Changes to Technical Specification 3/4.3.1 and

3/4.3.2

Reference: January 13, 1995 Technical Specification Change Submittal

Dear Sirs:

Attached is a revision to the submittal for Changes to Technical Specification 3/4.3.1 and 3/4.3.2 transmitted via letter dated January 13, 1995. This revision corrects an administrative error in the submittal package. On TABLE 4.3-2, Engineered Safety Features Actuation System Instrumentation Surveillance Requirements, Functional Item 5c - Doghouse Water Level-High (Feedwater Isolation Only) - was inadvertently omitted from page 3/4 3-36. The markup previously submitted did not reflect a correction to Amendment No. 56/37 issued by the NRC to McGuire Nuclear Station on June 16, 1986. This administrative revision reinserts Functional Item 5c. Functional item 5c was not part of the technical changes contained in the above referenced submittal.

Two editorial corrections were also made. The first is in the headings of columns 5 and 6 on TABLE 4.3-1, page 3/4 3-12. The second is a typo correction in "Insert A" for ACTION 7 on page 3/4 3-7 of the original submittal. The remainder of the submittal has been reviewed and is correct as submitted.

If there are any questions, please contact Dwin Caldwell at 704-875-4328.

Very Truly Yours,

T. C. McMeekin

Vice President, McGuire Nuclear Station

070069

9509080041 950830 PDR ADDCK 05000369 PDR A0011

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Date: August 30, 1995

Page 2

T. C. McMeekin, being duly sworn, states that he is Vice President, McGuire Nuclear generation Department, Duke Power Company: that he is authorized on the part of the said Company to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission this revision to the McGuire Nuclear Station Final Safety Analysis Report and that all statements and matter set forth therein re true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

T. C. McMeekin, Vice President

McGuire Nuclear Station

Subscribed and sworn to me this 30th day of August, 1995

Kathy S. Monaleda

My Commission expires:

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Date: August 30, 1995

Page 3

xc: Mr. Victor Nerses

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, Mail Stop 14H25

Washington, D. C. 20555

Mr. S. D. Ebneter
Administrator, Region II
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
101 Marietta St., NW, Suite 2900
Atlanta, Ga. 30323

Mr. Robert E. Martin
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Washington, D. C. 20555

Mr. George F. Maxwell NRC Resident Inspector McGuire Nuclear Station

Mr. Dayne Brown, Chief
Division of Radiation Protection
P. O. Box 27687
Raleigh, N. C. 27611-7687

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Date: August 30, 1995

Page: 4

bxc: A. V. Carr (PB05E)

NSRB Staff (EC05N)

J. E. Snyder R. J. Deese

G. A. Copp J. E. Burchfield

Z. L. Taylor V. M. Coren ELL (EC050)

P. R. Herran